
NWS Form E-3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
(04-2006) NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION 
(PRES. BY NWS Instruction 10-924 NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE 
 
 

FLOOD STAGE REPORT 

Hydrologic Service Area (HSA) 

 

            Midland, TX 

REPORT FOR: 

MONTH YEAR 

 

 September 

 

        2008 

RIVER AND STATION 
FLOOD 
STAGE 
(Feet) 

ABOVE FLOOD STAGES 
(Date) 

CREST 

FROM TO STAGE 
(Feet) 

DATE 

 
 

Rio Grande abv Presidio (PIOT2) 
 
Rio Grande @ Intl Brdg (PRST2)+ 
 
Rio Grande blo Presidio (PRDT2) 
 
Alamito Cr nr Presidio (PRBT2) 
 
Rio Grande @ Lajitas (TGAT2)* 
 
Rio Grande @ Castolon (CSTT2) 
 
Rio Grande @ Johnson Ranch (TELT2) 
 
Rio Grande @ Boquillas (BOQT2) 
 
Rio Grande @ Heath Canyon (HECT2)* 
 
Colorado River nr Gail (JBGT2) 
 
Pecos River @ Chandler Ranch (SFIT2) 
 
Pecos River  Sheffield (SPCT2) 
 
 
*TGAT2 and HECT2 have staff gages 
that are monitored once a day/not at all  
respectively.  Some information is 
estimated/unknown.  The gages at 
TGAT2 were washed away during the  
flood event. 
 
+PRST2 set a new record crest on 
09/16 

 
 

9.0 
 

15.5 
 

9.0 
 

9.0 
 

13.0 
 

15.0 
 

15.0 
 

13.0 
 

20.0 
 

15.0 
 

11.0 
 

12.0 

 
 

09/08 
 

09/06 
 

09/04 
 

09/10 
 

09/08 
 

09/09 
 

09/09 
 

09/11 
 

Unk 
 

09/13 
 

09/11 
 

09/11 

 
 

10/02 
 

10/14 
 

10/14 
 

09/27 
 

Unk 
 

10/15 
 

10/14 
 

10/20 
 

Unk 
 

09/14 
 

09/11 
 

09/12 

 
 

14.73 
 

28.21(R) 
 

23.24 
 

14.41 
 

24.0(E) 
 

23.25 
 

27.27 
 

24.78 
 

29.0(E) 
 

15.5 
 

16.24 
 

17.76 
 
 

 
 

09/16 
 

09/16 
 

09/17 
 

9/17 
 

09/17 
 

09/22 
 

09/20 
 

09/22 
 

09/15 
 

09/13 
 

09/11 
 

09/11 

 


