NWS Form E-3 (04-2006) (PRES. BY NWS Instruction 10-924

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

Hydrologic Service Area (HSA)

Midland, TX

REPORT FOR:

YEAR

FLOOD STAGE REPORT

				September	2008
RIVER AND STATION	FLOOD STAGE (Feet)	ABOVE FLOOD STAGES (Date)		CREST	
		FROM	ТО	STAGE (Feet)	DATE
Rio Grande abv Presidio (PIOT2)	9.0	09/08	10/02	14.73	09/16
Rio Grande @ Intl Brdg (PRST2)+	15.5	09/06	10/14	28.21(R)	09/16
Rio Grande blo Presidio (PRDT2)	9.0	09/04	10/14	23.24	09/17
Alamito Cr nr Presidio (PRBT2)	9.0	09/10	09/27	14.41	9/17
Rio Grande @ Lajitas (TGAT2)*	13.0	09/08	Unk	24.0(E)	09/17
Rio Grande @ Castolon (CSTT2)	15.0	09/09	10/15	23.25	09/22
Rio Grande @ Johnson Ranch (TELT2)	15.0	09/09	10/14	27.27	09/20
Rio Grande @ Boquillas (BOQT2)	13.0	09/11	10/20	24.78	09/22
Rio Grande @ Heath Canyon (HECT2)*	20.0	Unk	Unk	29.0(E)	09/15
Colorado River nr Gail (JBGT2)	15.0	09/13	09/14	15.5	09/13
Pecos River @ Chandler Ranch (SFIT2)	11.0	09/11	09/11	16.24	09/11
Pecos River Sheffield (SPCT2)	12.0	09/11	09/12	17.76	09/11
*TGAT2 and HECT2 have staff gages that are monitored once a day/not at all respectively. Some information is estimated/unknown. The gages at TGAT2 were washed away during the flood event.					
+PRST2 set a new record crest on 09/16					